

Khatra Adibasi Mahavidyalaya

P.O.: Khatra, Dist. Bankura, West Bengal, Pin: 722140

Phone: 03243-255261 / 8900057220 E.mail: kacollege@rediffmail.com / khatraacollege@gmail.com Website: www.khatraadibasimahavidyalaya.in

From: Secretary | Principal.

Urgent Notice

As per directions of the affiliating University dated 10.05.2022 the normal in person classes will resume form 11.05.2022 as per existing routine. All members are directed to follow the same.



Principal
Khatra Adibasi Mahavidyalaya
Khatra Bankura



BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013 - Bankura University Act, 2013) Main CAMPUS, BANKURA BLOCK -II, P.O.: PURANDARPUR, DIST.: BANKURA, PIN.: 722 155, WEST BENGAL

Date: 10. 05.2022

Office of the Registrar

Ref. No. RO/BKU/258/2022

NOTICE

In view of the restoration of normal temperature owing to recent thunderstorms and rain and favourable weather conditions, it has been decided to start the offline classes for all the ongoing programmes on and from 11th May, 2022. The earlier notice vide no. RO/BKU/245/2022 dated 29.04.2022 in this regard is here by repealed.

By order of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor

Sd/-Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University

.....

Copy forwarded to:

1. All Officers, Bankura University

- 2. All HODs & T.I.Cs, Bankura University with a request to intimate the necessary stakeholders of their respective departments
- 3. All the Principals of the affiliated colleges under Bankura University
- 4. All Faculty Members, Bankura University
- 5. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website
- 6. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor
- 7. Guard File

Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University

Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) BANKURA UNIVERSITY